
3/9/25 Game #1 Blue: 52
Red: 44

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Carr, Lincoln 1 4 5 2 8 6 13 2 3 3 3 16
Hudson, Charlie 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Gnau, Brian 3 0 0 2 6 2 6 0 0 4 1 6
Miescke, Mike 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Melendez, Sancho 5 3 7 1 2 4 9 0 0 7 1 9
Skaggs, Chris 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Renshaw, Brian 7 4 6 0 3 4 9 4 6 4 2 12
Moore, Juston ** 0 1 3 8 3 9 0 0 4 0 9

Team Totals 11 21 8 27 19 48 6 9 23 7 52

2 Point Field Goal % 52.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 29.6%
Overall Field Goal % 39.6%
Free Throw % 66.7%

** Temporary sub

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hart, Brian 1 2 9 3 10 5 19 0 0 4 3 13
Ramsey, Justin 2 3 10 0 2 3 12 0 0 6 4 6
Thompson, Patrick 3 4 4 0 8 4 12 1 1 9 2 9
Cummings, Tony 4 3 10 0 0 3 10 3 4 6 0 9
Leightenheimer, Jesse 5 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 2 2
Spurling, Brian 6 1 1 1 6 2 7 0 0 8 0 5
Gagel, Steve 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Team Totals 14 38 4 26 18 64 4 5 37 11 44

2 Point Field Goal % 36.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 15.4%
Overall Field Goal % 28.1%
Free Throw % 80.0%



3/9/25 Game #2 Black: 66
Purple: 67

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Black Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Marshall, J.J. 1 2 5 0 2 2 7 0 0 3 3 4
Crawford, Ray 2 4 5 5 11 9 16 0 0 7 1 23
Clark, Moe 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Williams, Neal 0 5 11 0 0 5 11 3 4 8 2 13
Kurtz, Andrew 5 5 16 0 3 5 19 1 4 18 2 11
Oliver, Sam 6 4 6 2 5 6 11 1 2 9 0 15
Glover, Mark 7 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

Team Totals 20 45 7 22 27 67 5 10 45 8 66

2 Point Field Goal % 44.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 31.8%
Overall Field Goal % 40.3%
Free Throw % 50.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gruneisen, Mike 1 2 7 1 4 3 11 0 0 5 0 7
Effinger, John 2 6 8 0 3 6 11 0 0 5 5 12
Sheckles, Twayne 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
Dillihay, Baker 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
Meyer, Kenyon 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0
Moore, Juston 8 2 3 1 8 3 11 0 0 6 3 7
Isom, Corey 7 0 2 13 27 13 29 0 1 5 0 39

Team Totals 11 23 15 43 26 66 0 1 24 10 67

2 Point Field Goal % 47.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 34.9%
Overall Field Goal % 39.4%
Free Throw % 0.0%



3/9/25 Game #3 Green: 47
Maroon: 57

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Eubanks, Nate 1 5 10 0 1 5 11 0 0 3 3 10
Montgomery, Kent 2 2 4 1 7 3 11 2 2 1 0 9
Coleman, Matt 3 0 1 0 4 0 5 0 0 11 3 0
Huff, Mitch 4 9 12 1 5 10 17 1 5 3 4 22
Dunn, Eran 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Willinger, Ken 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Latkovski, Dominic 7 3 5 0 1 3 6 0 0 4 1 6

Team Totals 19 32 2 18 21 50 3 7 22 12 47

2 Point Field Goal % 59.4%
3 Point Field Goal % 11.1%
Overall Field Goal % 42.0%
Free Throw % 42.9%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Rountree, Malachi 1 5 10 0 1 5 11 2 5 5 4 12
Dattilo, Jeff 2 6 8 1 4 7 12 2 2 10 2 17
Paul, Brandon 3 3 4 3 3 6 7 2 2 6 1 17
Edlin, Gary 4 1 1 0 4 1 5 1 2 2 2 3
Flynn, Aron 41 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 2 1 0
Thompson, Logan 6 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0
Sanders, Paul 7 4 9 0 3 4 12 0 0 1 1 8

Team Totals 19 33 4 18 23 51 7 11 28 13 57

2 Point Field Goal % 57.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 22.2%
Overall Field Goal % 45.1%
Free Throw % 63.6%



3/9/25 Game #4 Orange: 46
Lime: 38

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kennedy, Austin 1 5 9 0 3 5 12 4 9 2 1 14
Pierce, Kenny 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
Farnan, Patrick 3 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 0 6 3 2
Noonan, Jon 4 1 2 0 8 1 10 1 2 2 1 3
Gagel, Todd 5 1 3 2 4 3 7 0 0 2 0 8
Thornbury, Daniel 6 4 5 1 4 5 9 2 3 5 3 13
Cosgrove, Rex 7 0 1 2 5 2 6 0 2 7 2 6

Team Totals 12 23 5 24 17 47 7 16 25 11 46

2 Point Field Goal % 52.2%
3 Point Field Goal % 20.8%
Overall Field Goal % 36.2%
Free Throw % 43.8%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Lime Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Palmer, Daniel 1 2 4 1 7 3 11 0 2 4 3 7
Schadt, Craig 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 4 1 4
Peniston, Chris 3 0 0 1 4 1 4 0 0 4 3 3
Favez, Eric 4 2 7 0 6 2 13 0 0 3 0 4
Kemme, John 5 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 4 6
Morrison, Tyler 6 2 3 0 0 2 3 6 6 4 3 10
Kemme, Patrick 7 2 5 0 0 2 5 0 0 6 3 4

Team Totals 10 21 4 19 14 40 6 8 26 17 38

2 Point Field Goal % 47.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 21.1%
Overall Field Goal % 35.0%
Free Throw % 75.0%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through March 9th Games

FINAL STANDINGS
Team # Wins Losses Pct 

5 Lime Team 10          3            0.769

1 Blue Team 10          4            0.714

6 Green Team 9            4            0.692

2 Black Team 8            5            0.615

3 Orange Team 7            7            0.500

7 Maroon Team 6            7            0.462

4 Red Team 4            9            0.308

8 Royal Team 3            10          0.231

9 Purple Team 3            11          0.214



Cumulative Season Results Through March 9th Games
TEAM #1 Blue Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Carr, Lincoln 1 14          59          99          0.596     53          119        0.445     112        218        0.514     48          65          0.738     68          4.9         28          325        23.2       
Hudson, Charlie 2 9            0            7            -        0            0            -        0            7            -        0            0            -        2            0.2         0            0            0.0         
Gnau, Brian 3 9            1            7            0.143     7            32          0.219     8            39          0.205     0            9            -        37          4.1         7            23          2.6         
Miescke, Mike 4 9            7            28          0.250     5            12          0.417     12          40          0.300     2            4            0.500     23          2.6         12          31          3.4         
Melendez, Sancho 5 12          45          87          0.517     6            31          0.194     51          118        0.432     23          40          0.575     84          7.0         31          131        10.9       
Skaggs, Chris 6 11          18          41          0.439     27          69          0.391     45          110        0.409     18          26          0.692     95          8.6         16          135        12.3       
Renshaw, Brian 7 12          36          93          0.387     8            30          0.267     44          123        0.358     27          40          0.675     53          4.4         26          123        10.3       
Temp Subs 7            4            18          0.222     6            24          0.250     10          42          0.238     2            2            1.000     32          4.6         13          28          4.0         

Team Totals 14          170        380        0.447     112        317        0.353     282        697        0.405     120        186        0.645     394        28.1       133        796        56.9       
Opponent Totals 14          189        393        0.481     98          316        0.310     287        709        0.405     62          106        0.585     431        30.8       166        734        52.4       
Differential (19)        (13)        (0.034)   14          1            0.043     (5)          (12)        -        58          80          0.060     (37)        (2.7)       (33)        62          4.5         

TEAM #2 Black Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Marshall, J.J. 1 13          32          64          0.500     3            18          0.167     35          82          0.427     7            19          0.368     65          5.0         25          80          6.2         
Crawford, Ray 2 13          17          33          0.515     22          73          0.301     39          106        0.368     9            20          0.450     89          6.8         22          109        8.4         
Clark, Moe 3 11          84          146        0.575     15          54          0.278     99          200        0.495     51          65          0.785     76          6.9         23          264        24.0       
Williams, Neal 0 12          14          47          0.298     0            1            -        14          48          0.292     10          17          0.588     45          3.8         24          38          3.2         
Kurtz, Andrew 5 12          35          68          0.515     6            23          0.261     41          91          0.451     14          36          0.389     79          6.6         26          102        8.5         
Oliver, Sam 6 11          25          44          0.568     7            21          0.333     32          65          0.492     12          22          0.545     51          4.6         8            83          7.5         
Glover, Mark 7 13          3            18          0.167     0            1            -        3            19          0.158     2            2            1.000     4            0.3         2            8            0.6         

Team Totals 13          215        426        0.505     54          196        0.276     269        622        0.432     106        183        0.579     417        32.1       133        698        53.7       
Opponent Totals 13          164        351        0.467     96          294        0.327     260        645        0.403     57          115        0.496     323        24.8       171        673        51.8       
Differential 51          75          0.038     (42)        (98)        (0.051)   9            (23)        0.029     49          68          0.083     94          7.3         (38)        25          1.9         

TEAM #3 Orange Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Kennedy, Austin 1 13          42          73          0.575     4            26          0.154     46          99          0.465     14          35          0.400     74          5.7         30          110        8.5         
Pierce, Kenny 2 12          1            11          0.091     6            17          0.353     7            28          0.250     0            0            -        12          1.0         14          20          1.7         
Farnan, Patrick 3 12          21          46          0.457     0            0            -        21          46          0.457     10          13          0.769     71          5.9         27          52          4.3         
Noonan, Jon 4 14          33          85          0.388     47          129        0.364     80          214        0.374     14          20          0.700     65          4.6         24          221        15.8       
Gagel, Todd 5 13          18          39          0.462     6            24          0.250     24          63          0.381     0            0            -        33          2.5         20          54          4.2         
Thornbury, Daniel 6 12          19          41          0.463     30          89          0.337     49          130        0.377     26          39          0.667     59          4.9         9            154        12.8       
Cosgrove, Rex 7 11          22          43          0.512     16          49          0.327     38          92          0.413     4            9            0.444     47          4.3         27          96          8.7         
Temp Subs 3            7            12          0.583     4            9            0.444     11          21          0.524     4            7            0.571     15          5.0         5            30          10.0       

Team Totals 14          163        350        0.466     113        343        0.329     276        693        0.398     72          123        0.585     376        26.9       156        737        52.6       
Opponent Totals 14          189        423        0.447     82          239        0.343     271        662        0.409     86          160        0.538     422        30.1       144        710        50.7       
Differential (26)        (73)        0.019     31          104        (0.014)   5            31          (0.011)   (14)        (37)        0.047     (46)        (3.2)       12          27          1.9         



Cumulative Season Results Through March 9th Games
TEAM #4 Red Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hart, Brian 1 10          36          79          0.456     16          55          0.291     52          134        0.388     15          19          0.789     42          4.2         20          135        13.5       
Ramsey, Justin 2 12          37          84          0.440     3            28          0.107     40          112        0.357     4            7            0.571     56          4.7         38          87          7.3         
Thompson, Patrick 3 11          39          69          0.565     19          66          0.288     58          135        0.430     26          53          0.491     87          7.9         28          161        14.6       
Cummings, Tony 4 10          50          105        0.476     0            0            -        50          105        0.476     21          40          0.525     59          5.9         18          121        12.1       
Leightenheimer, Jesse 5 13          19          43          0.442     7            34          0.206     26          77          0.338     7            12          0.583     56          4.3         38          66          5.1         
Spurling, Brian 6 12          6            17          0.353     9            49          0.184     15          66          0.227     3            4            0.750     41          3.4         17          42          3.5         
Gagel, Steve 7 9            1            5            0.200     0            1            -        1            6            0.167     0            0            -        9            1.0         7            2            0.2         
Temp Subs 3            3            9            0.333     4            11          0.364     7            20          0.350     5            8            0.625     23          7.7         7            23          7.7         

Team Totals 13          191        411        0.465     58          244        0.238     249        655        0.380     81          143        0.566     373        28.7       173        637        49.0       
Opponent Totals 13          148        326        0.454     87          247        0.352     235        573        0.410     114        189        0.603     393        30.2       148        671        51.6       
Differential 43          85          0.011     (29)        (3)          (0.114)   14          82          (0.030)   (33)        (46)        (0.037)   (20)        (1.5)       25          (34)        (2.6)       

TEAM #5 Lime Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Palmer, Daniel 1 13          48          82          0.585     33          95          0.347     81          177        0.458     38          58          0.655     72          5.5         25          233        17.9       
Schadt, Craig 2 12          28          45          0.622     11          45          0.244     39          90          0.433     6            10          0.600     36          3.0         9            95          7.9         
Peniston, Chris 3 12          9            20          0.450     20          60          0.333     29          80          0.363     4            8            0.500     69          5.8         24          82          6.8         
Favez, Eric 4 13          31          73          0.425     39          92          0.424     70          165        0.424     12          17          0.706     90          6.9         18          191        14.7       
Kemme, John 5 11          1            1            1.000     3            12          0.250     4            13          0.308     2            2            1.000     18          1.6         17          13          1.2         
Morrison, Tyler 6 12          13          33          0.394     0            4            -        13          37          0.351     16          27          0.593     75          6.3         17          42          3.5         
Kemme, Patrick 7 13          29          62          0.468     1            1            1.000     30          63          0.476     10          21          0.476     81          6.2         30          71          5.5         

Team Totals 13          159        316        0.503     107        309        0.346     266        625        0.426     88          143        0.615     441        33.9       140        727        55.9       
Opponent Totals 13          157        361        0.435     92          331        0.278     249        692        0.360     70          120        0.583     350        26.9       164        660        50.8       
Differential 2            (45)        0.068     15          (22)        0.068     17          (67)        0.066     18          23          0.032     91          7.0         (24)        67          5.1         

TEAM #6 Green Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Eubanks, Nate 1 12          73          128        0.570     0            9            -        73          137        0.533     22          40          0.550     81          6.8         29          168        14.0       
Montgomery, Kent 2 12          15          28          0.536     29          93          0.312     44          121        0.364     7            12          0.583     41          3.4         20          124        10.3       
Coleman, Matt 3 11          16          42          0.381     8            20          0.400     24          62          0.387     5            9            0.556     83          7.5         29          61          5.5         
Huff, Mitch 4 13          60          131        0.458     13          36          0.361     73          167        0.437     49          82          0.598     97          7.5         21          208        16.0       
Dunn, Eran 5 11          12          29          0.414     0            0            -        12          29          0.414     3            6            0.500     20          1.8         20          27          2.5         
Willinger, Ken 6 12          4            8            0.500     0            0            -        4            8            0.500     1            4            0.250     5            0.4         6            9            0.8         
Latkovski, Dominic 7 12          32          47          0.681     10          18          0.556     42          65          0.646     3            10          0.300     43          3.6         24          97          8.1         
Temp Subs 3            2            6            0.333     1            8            0.125     3            14          0.214     0            2            -        15          5.0         2            7            2.3         

Team Totals 13          214        419        0.511     61          184        0.332     275        603        0.456     90          165        0.545     385        29.6       151        701        53.9       
Opponent Totals 13          154        338        0.456     80          265        0.302     234        603        0.388     78          116        0.672     318        24.5       173        626        48.2       
Differential 60          81          0.055     (19)        (81)        0.030     41          0            0.068     12          49          (0.127)   67          5.1         (22)        75          5.7         



Cumulative Season Results Through March 9th Games
TEAM #7 Maroon Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Rountree, Malachi 1 11          25          68          0.368     4            13          0.308     29          81          0.358     7            12          0.583     35          3.2         17          69          6.3         
Dattilo, Jeff 2 13          64          115        0.557     9            33          0.273     73          148        0.493     22          36          0.611     109        8.4         30          177        13.6       
Paul, Brandon 3 12          33          63          0.524     15          39          0.385     48          102        0.471     16          19          0.842     77          6.4         28          127        10.6       
Edlin, Gary 4 8            9            20          0.450     14          43          0.326     23          63          0.365     9            10          0.900     25          3.1         15          69          8.6         
Marshall, Perry 5 11          6            20          0.300     7            35          0.200     13          55          0.236     1            2            0.500     40          3.6         14          34          3.1         
Ramsey, Mike 6 1            0            0            -        1            2            0.500     1            2            0.500     0            0            -        0            0.0         1            3            3.0         
Sanders, Paul 7 11          43          103        0.417     11          34          0.324     54          137        0.394     16          31          0.516     46          4.2         25          135        12.3       
Thompson, Logan 6 11          2            5            0.400     7            28          0.250     9            33          0.273     0            0            -        19          1.7         25          25          2.3         
Temp Subs 4            7            15          0.467     4            7            0.571     11          22          0.500     2            4            0.500     17          4.3         9            28          7.0         

Team Totals 13          190        413        0.460     72          239        0.301     262        652        0.402     73          114        0.640     372        28.6       165        669        51.5       
Opponent Totals 13          173        341        0.507     79          232        0.341     252        573        0.440     105        173        0.607     338        26.0       127        688        52.9       
Differential 17          72          (0.047)   (7)          7            (0.040)   10          79          (0.038)   (32)        (59)        0.033     34          2.6         38          (19)        (1.4)       

TEAM #8 Royal Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hardymon, Brandon 1 12          4            15          0.267     8            38          0.211     12          53          0.226     3            5            0.600     28          2.3         24          35          2.9         
Wilson, Jay 2 10          25          43          0.581     8            20          0.400     33          63          0.524     2            12          0.167     67          6.7         17          76          7.6         
Zachary, Jeff 3 12          6            16          0.375     1            12          0.083     7            28          0.250     2            6            0.333     40          3.3         11          17          1.4         
Eskridge, David 4 12          44          75          0.587     15          39          0.385     59          114        0.518     23          40          0.575     69          5.8         25          156        13.0       
Hoffner, Matt 5 13          10          32          0.313     29          73          0.397     39          105        0.371     11          19          0.579     34          2.6         8            118        9.1         
Ransdell, Ken 6 12          7            34          0.206     11          58          0.190     18          92          0.196     7            16          0.438     21          1.8         29          54          4.5         
Willinger, Kenny 7 12          46          101        0.455     6            26          0.231     52          127        0.409     6            13          0.462     40          3.3         38          116        9.7         
Temp Subs 0 3            8            18          0.444     1            12          0.083     9            30          0.300     2            6            0.333     13          4.3         2            21          7.0         

Team Totals 13          150        334        0.449     79          278        0.284     229        612        0.374     56          117        0.479     312        24.0       154        593        45.6       
Opponent Totals 13          206        392        0.526     58          191        0.304     264        583        0.453     94          144        0.653     373        28.7       133        680        52.3       
Differential (56)        (58)        (0.077)   21          87          (0.020)   (35)        29          (0.079)   (38)        (27)        (0.174)   (61)        (4.7)       21          (87)        (6.7)       

TEAM #9 Purple Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Gruneisen, Mike 1 13          14          46          0.304     4            21          0.190     18          67          0.269     2            5            0.400     45          3.5         14          42          3.2         
Effinger, John 2 14          34          68          0.500     2            8            0.250     36          76          0.474     7            18          0.389     95          6.8         39          81          5.8         
Sheckles, Twayne 3 14          14          35          0.400     13          33          0.394     27          68          0.397     9            11          0.818     36          2.6         20          76          5.4         
Dillihay, Baker 4 14          2            8            0.250     4            18          0.222     6            26          0.231     0            0            -        22          1.6         12          16          1.1         
Thomas, Jeremy 5 6            28          60          0.467     4            21          0.190     32          81          0.395     6            12          0.500     34          5.7         14          74          12.3       
Scharfenberger, John 6 6            23          52          0.442     0            2            -        23          54          0.426     8            10          0.800     13          2.2         13          54          9.0         
Isom, Corey 7 14          18          47          0.383     68          145        0.469     86          192        0.448     8            13          0.615     51          3.6         27          248        17.7       
Meyer, Kenyon 0 3            3            11          0.273     1            2            0.500     4            13          0.308     0            4            -        9            3.0         3            9            3.0         
Moore, Juston 8 6            7            18          0.389     8            38          0.211     15          56          0.268     7            12          0.583     29          4.8         11          45          7.5         
Temp Subs 2            15          21          0.714     2            6            0.333     17          27          0.630     7            8            0.875     5            2.5         5            43          21.5       

Team Totals 14          158        366        0.432     106        294        0.361     264        660        0.400     54          93          0.581     339        24.2       158        688        49.1       
Opponent Totals 14          230        490        0.469     90          289        0.311     320        779        0.411     74          144        0.514     461        32.9       137        804        57.4       
Differential (72)        (124)      (0.037)   16          5            0.050     (56)        (119)      (0.011)   (20)        (51)        0.067     (122)      (8.7)       21          (116)      (8.3)       


